

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

C.R.P.No.2918 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	18.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> The record shows that notice sent to the 4th respondent was returned with an endorsement 'deceased'. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to implead the legal representatives of the 4th respondent and also to find out what has happened in the Court below. Further, notice sent to the 3rd respondent was returned with an endorsement 'addressee cannot be located'. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that said notice has been sent as per address available on record. However, sought permission of this Court to serve notice to the counsel appearing before the trial Court for the 3rd respondent. Permission is accorded. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the counsel appearing before the trial Court through Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file	

proof of service.

Sri Y.Koteswara Rao, learned Standing Counsel takes notice for respondent No.5.

Post on 18.03.2026.

Interim order granted earlier is extended for a further period of four (04) weeks.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

JLV